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468 Total Tracts

85
0

85 Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable
Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable
Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable

85 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable

382 Tracts Remaining

1-

As of April 13, 2010

LEASE SALE 213 CGOM STATISTICS

+
Tracts - Bids Rejected
Tracts - Bids Forfeited0-

G33839

G33583

G33872
G33873
G33874
G33875
G33876
G33877
G33878
G33879
G33938
G33943

G33550

G33698

G33637
G33638

G33893

G33880
G33881
G33882

G33586

Green Canyon

Vermilion Area

Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Keathley Canyon
Keathley Canyon

West Cameron Area

Viosca Knoll

Ship Shoal Area
Ship Shoal Area

Keathley Canyon

Lloyd Ridge
Lloyd Ridge
Lloyd Ridge

Vermilion Area

  421

   33

  762
  847
  848
  849
  935
  936
  937
  980
  869
  913

   29

  779

   36
   74

  155

   11
   12
   55

   37

00059

00078

00148

00730

01284

01586

02079

02277

02312

Hess Corporation

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

Anadarko E&P Company LP

Walter Oil & Gas Corporation

W & T Offshore, Inc.

Petsec Energy Inc.

Nexen Petroleum Offshore U.S.A. Inc.

BHP Billiton Petroleum (Deepwater) Inc.

McMoRan Oil & Gas LLC

PHASE 1 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER 

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on, March 31, 2010, in Phase 1 of the GOM Central Sale 213.  
The tracts are listed in GOM Company Number order.



G33636
G33639

G33712
G33713
G33969
G33972
G33973
G33974
G33975

G33689

G33624

G33606

G33884

G33670

G33674

G33697

G33905
G33909
G33910
G33911
G33912
G33913
G33916
G33941
G33942
G33944
G33945
G33947
G33948
G33949
G33950
G33951
G33952
G33953
G33954
G33955
G33956
G33957

Eugene Island Area, South Addition
Ship Shoal Area

Mississippi Canyon
Mississippi Canyon
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge

Main Pass Area, South and East 
Addition

Eugene Island Area

Vermilion Area, South Addition

Lloyd Ridge

Grand Isle Area, South Addition

South Pass Area

Viosca Knoll

Keathley Canyon
Keathley Canyon
Keathley Canyon
Keathley Canyon
Keathley Canyon
Keathley Canyon
Keathley Canyon
Keathley Canyon
Keathley Canyon
Keathley Canyon
Keathley Canyon
Keathley Canyon
Keathley Canyon
Keathley Canyon
Keathley Canyon
Keathley Canyon
Keathley Canyon
Keathley Canyon
Keathley Canyon
Keathley Canyon
Keathley Canyon
Keathley Canyon

  314
  115

  112
  113
  367
  456
  457
  500
  501

  186

   67

  333

  366

   96

   37

  118

  464
  508
  509
  510
  553
  554
  641
  903
  904
  914
  915
  947
  948
  949
  958
  959
  960
  991
  992
  993
 1002
 1003

02417

02481

02579

02598

02630

02647

02769

02850

02904

02941

ARENA ENERGY, LLC

BP Exploration & Production Inc.

Tana Exploration Company LLC

Juniper Exploration, L.L.C.

Dynamic Offshore Resources NS, LLC

Murphy Exploration & Production Company - USA

Leed Petroleum LLC

Grimes Energy Company

Phoenix Exploration Company LP

Maersk Oil Gulf of Mexico Two LLC



G33987
G33988
G33990
G33991
G33992
G33993
G33994
G33995
G33996
G33997
G34000
G34001
G34002
G34006
G34007
G34008
G34009
G34010

G33623

G33605
G33633

G33660
G33661

G33553

G33631
G33659

Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge
Sigsbee Escarpment
Sigsbee Escarpment
Sigsbee Escarpment

Eugene Island Area

Vermilion Area, South Addition
Eugene Island Area, South Addition

South Timbalier Area
South Timbalier Area

West Cameron Area

Eugene Island Area
South Timbalier Area

  805
  806
  849
  850
  851
  890
  891
  892
  893
  894
  934
  935
  936
  979
  980
   23
   24
   25

   66

  317
  278

  158
  159

   56

  256
  157

02970

02981

03056

03065

03137

Castex Offshore, Inc.

KNOC USA Corporation

Northstar Offshore Energy Partners, LLC

Stone Energy Offshore,L.L.C.

Tri-C Resources, LLC

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: April 29, 2010

G33635 Eugene Island Area, South Addition   294
02461 OPEN CHOKE EXPLORATION, LLC

Bids on the following tracts were rejected on March 31, 2010.  The tracts are listed in GOM Company Number order.


