Leasing Activities Information

U.S. Department of the Interior Minerals Management Service

LEASE SALE 213 CGOM STATISTICS

As of April 13, 2010

85 Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable
+ 0 Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable
85 Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable
- 1 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable
- 1 Tracts - Bids Rejected
- 0 Tracts - Bids Forfeited
382 Tracts Remaining

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on, March 31, 2010, in Phase 1 of the GOM Central Sale 213. The tracts are listed in GOM Company Number order.

PHASE 1 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER

00059	Hess Corporation				
		G33839	Green Canyon	421	
00078	Chevron U.S.A. Inc.				
		G33583	Vermilion Area	33	
00148	Anadarko E&P Company	LP			
		G33872	Atwater Valley	762	
		G33873	Atwater Valley	847	
		G33874	Atwater Valley	848	
		G33875	Atwater Valley	849	
		G33876	Atwater Valley	935	
		G33877	Atwater Valley	936	
		G33878	Atwater Valley	937	
		G33879	Atwater Valley	980	
		G33938	Keathley Canyon	869	
		G33943	Keathley Canyon	913	
00730	Walter Oil & Gas Corporation				
		G33550	West Cameron Area	29	
01284	W & T Offshore, Inc.				
		G33698	Viosca Knoll	779	
01586	Petsec Energy Inc.				
		G33637	Ship Shoal Area	36	
		G33638	Ship Shoal Area	74	
02079	·				
		G33893	Keathley Canyon	155	
02277	BHP Billiton Petroleum (Deepwater) Inc.				
		G33880	Lloyd Ridge	11	
		G33881	Lloyd Ridge	12	
		G33882	Lloyd Ridge	55	
02312	McMoRan Oil & Gas LLC				
		G33586	Vermilion Area	37	

02417	ARENA ENERGY, LLC				
		G33636	Eugene Island Area, South Addition	314	
		G33639	Ship Shoal Area	115	
02481	•				
	•	G33712	Mississippi Canyon	112	
		G33713	Mississippi Canyon	113	
		G33969	Walker Ridge	367	
		G33972	Walker Ridge	456	
		G33973	Walker Ridge	457	
		G33974	Walker Ridge	500	
		G33975	Walker Ridge	501	
02579	Tana Exploration Compan	y LLC			
	·	G33689	Main Pass Area, South and East Addition	186	
02598					
		G33624	Eugene Island Area	67	
02630	Dynamic Offshore Resour	ces NS, LLC	•		
	·	G33606	Vermilion Area, South Addition	333	
02647	Murphy Exploration & Pro	duction Comp			
0_0		G33884	Lloyd Ridge	366	
02769	Leed Petroleum LLC	C 00004	Lioy a Mage	000	
02103	Leed I etioledili LLO	G33670	Grand Isle Area, South Addition	96	
00050	Criman Francis Commons	G33070	Grand Isle Area, South Addition	90	
02850	Grimes Energy Company	000074	On the Danie Associ	07	
		G33674	South Pass Area	37	
02904	Phoenix Exploration Com				
		G33697	Viosca Knoll	118	
02941	Maersk Oil Gulf of Mexico	Two LLC			
		G33905	Keathley Canyon	464	
		G33909	Keathley Canyon	508	
		G33910	Keathley Canyon	509	
		G33911	Keathley Canyon	510	
		G33912	Keathley Canyon	553	
		G33913	Keathley Canyon	554	
		G33916	Keathley Canyon	641	
		G33941	Keathley Canyon	903	
		G33942	Keathley Canyon	904	
		G33944	Keathley Canyon	914	
		G33945	Keathley Canyon	915	
		G33947	Keathley Canyon	947	
		G33948	Keathley Canyon	948	
		G33949	Keathley Canyon	949	
		G33950	Keathley Canyon	958	
		G33951	Keathley Canyon	959	
		G33952	Keathley Canyon	960	
		G33953	Keathley Canyon	991 992	
		G33954 G33955	Keathley Canyon Keathley Canyon	992	
		G33956	Keathley Canyon	1002	
		G33957	Keathley Canyon	1002	
		300001	reaction outry of	1000	

		G33987	Walker Ridge	805	
		G33988	Walker Ridge	806	
		G33990	Walker Ridge	849	
		G33991	Walker Ridge	850	
		G33992	Walker Ridge	851	
		G33993	Walker Ridge	890	
		G33994	Walker Ridge	891	
		G33995	Walker Ridge	892	
		G33996	Walker Ridge	893	
		G33997	Walker Ridge	894	
		G34000	Walker Ridge	934	
		G34001	Walker Ridge	935	
		G34002	Walker Ridge	936	
		G34006	Walker Ridge	979	
		G34007	Walker Ridge	980	
		G34008	Sigsbee Escarpment	23	
		G34009	Sigsbee Escarpment	24	
		G34010	Sigsbee Escarpment	25	
02970	Castex Offshore, Inc.				
		G33623	Eugene Island Area	66	
02981	KNOC USA Corporation				
		G33605	Vermilion Area, South Addition	317	
		G33633	Eugene Island Area, South Addition	278	
03056	-				
		G33660	South Timbalier Area	158	
		G33661	South Timbalier Area	159	
03065	Stone Energy Offshore, L.I	C.			
		G33553	West Cameron Area	56	
03137	Tri-C Resources, LLC				
		G33631	Eugene Island Area	256	
		G33659	South Timbalier Area	157	

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: April 29, 2010

Bids on the following tracts were rejected on March 31, 2010. The tracts are listed in GOM Company Number order.

02461 OPEN CHOKE EXPLORATION, LLC

G33635 Eugene Island Area, South Addition 294